

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7132	TITLE: Total Organic Carbon Analyzer	COST: \$25,052.50
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
SBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time this		
bid was released.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure a total organic carbon analyzer from Teledyne Instruments, Inc. in the amount of \$25,052.50. The item being purchased will be used by the Public Works and Water Resources Department to monitor water treatment plant efficiency by analyzing the untreated water.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Teledyne Instruments, Inc. (Mason, OH)^D \$25,052.50

A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 167 Total Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No